

Pledge of Allegiance

WHEREAS, as early as 1951, the Knights of Columbus had urged the United States Government to add the term "One Nation under God" to the Pledge of Allegiance; and

WHEREAS, Knights of Columbus was the founding Fraternal Organization that sponsored the statement "One Nation Under God" to be added to the Country's Pledge of Allegiance; and

WHEREAS, in 1954 the United States Congress recognized the statement "One Nation Under God" be added to the United States of America Pledge of Allegiance and be presented to President Dwight David Eisenhower for approval; and

WHEREAS, on Flag Day June 14, 1954 President Dwight David Eisenhower signed the approval for adding "One Nation Under God" to our Pledge of Allegiance; and

WHEREAS, the United States of America and the City of Beaumont California recognizes this Pledge of Allegiance.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY COUNCIL, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND TO THE REPUBLIC FOR WHICH IT STANDS, ONE NATION UNDER GOD INDIVISIBLE WITH LIBERTY AND JUSTICE FOR ALL.

	ATTEST:
Mayor	City Clerk